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CAPITOL PUBLIC SCHOOL

#2899,Pampapathi Road,Behind Law Court, Saraswathipuram, Mysuru - 09

HOLIDAY LIST 2024 - 2025

Sl. NO DATE DAY HOLIDAY .

1 |17-06-24 Monday Bakrid
(Subject to the moon

_ sighting)

2 17-07-24 Wednesday Muharram

3 15-08-24 Thursday Independence Day

4 16-08-24 Friday Varamahalakshmi
Vratham

5 26-08-24 Monday Sri Krishna Janmashtami

6 06-09-24 Friday Swarna Gowri Vrata

7 07-09-24 ] Saturday Ganesha Chaturthi

8 16-09-24 Monday Eid-Milad

9 02-10-24 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanthi
Mahalaya
Amavasye

10 07-10-24 Monday Dasara vacation begins

12 17-10-24 Thursday Valmiki Jayanthi
Dasara vacation
ends

13 18-10-24 Friday School Reopens
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14 31-10-24 Thursday Deepawali

15 01-11-24 Fri_da); Kannada Rajyotsava Deepawali
! 16 02-11-24 Saturday Deepawali

17 18-11-24 Monday Kanakadasa Jayanthi

18 23-12-24 Monday Christmas vacation begins

19 01-01-25 Wednesday Christmas vacation ends

20 02-01-25 Thursday School Reopens

21 14-01-25 Tuesday Makara Sankranthi

22 26-01-25 Sunday Republic Day

23 26-02-25 Wednesday Maha Shivaratri

24 14-03-25 Friday Holi

26 30-03-25 Sunday Ugadi

27 31-03-25 Monday Ramazan

(Subject to the moon sighting)
28 14-04-25 Monday Dr.Ambedkar Jayanthi
29 18-04-25 Friday 6ood Friday
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Academic Timelines for the Year 2024-25

Saraswathipuram My

Ssuru-gy’

(Primary)

'SI. No. | Timeline Date | Class

1. Parent orientation 01/06/2024 Grade I

2. 1*' Monthly Test 01/07/2024 to 09/07/2024 Grade I to IV
3. PTM-1 20/07/2024 Grade I to IV
4, 2" Monthly Test/Midterm 1 09/09/2024 to 18/09/2024 Grade I to IV
5. PTM-2 ‘ 19/10/2024 ‘Grade I to IV
6. 374 Monthly Test 25/11/2024 to 03/12/2024 Grade I to IV
7. 4™ Monthly Test 03/01/2025 to 13/01/2025 Grade T to IV
8. PTM-3 and 4 01/02/2025 ‘ Grade I to IV
9. 5™ Monthly Test 17/03/2025 to 25/03/2025 Grade I to IV
10. PTM Final 04/04/2025 Grade I to IV
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CAPITOL PUBLIC SCHOOL
MYSURU-202425

Academic Timeline for the Secondary Grades

Parents Orientation-IX and X

31/05/2024

PA-1(Grade V to X)

01/07/2024 1o 07/07/2024

PTM 1 (Grade V to X) 20/07/2024
Mid Term/PA-2 (Grade V to X) 09/09/2024 to 18/09/2024
PTM 2 (Grade V to X) 19/10/2024

PA-3 (Grade V to X)

25/11/2024 to 03/12/2024

PTM 3 (Grade V to X)

04/01/2025

Preboard I for Grade X 13/12/2024 to 20/12/2024
Preboard IT for Grade X 02/01/2025 to 08/01/2025
Preboard ITI for Grade X 22/01/2025 to 01/02/2025

Preboard I for Grade IX/PA-4 :

PA-4 (6rade V1o VIII). -

10/02/2025 to 17/02/2025

PTM 4_(6rad¢ V«TO,TVI_II).;‘J e

1 01/03/2025

Annual Examination (6rade IX)

17/02/2025 to 27/02/2025

Grade X (Board Examinations)

Feb/March 2024

Annual Examination (V to VIII) |

17/03/2025 1o 25/03/2025

Final PTM (Grade IX)
Book Distribution

08/03/2025

New academic session commences for| 10/03/2025
Grade X
Final PTM (Grade V to VIII) 05/04/2025

£

4

CAPITOL PUBLIC SCHOOL
# 2899, Pampapathi Road,
Saraswathi’puram, Mysuru-09



